

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 21 by Senator Murray

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Section 18(G)(5) and Article VII, Section" to "Sections 18(G)(5)  
3 and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 11, change "Section 18(G)(5) and Article VII, Section" to "Sections 18(G)(5)  
6 and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 15, change "(G) \* \* \*" to "(G)~~(1)~~ Special Assessment Level."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, insert "(1)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "must" to "**shall**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, at the end of line 16, change "**Item**" to "**Subsubparagraph**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 21, delete "**either**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 24, change "**disaster or in a legal**" to "**disaster, or in a**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 25, change "**homeowner's insurer or insurers**" to "**insurer of the**  
21 **property**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, line 26, delete "**directly**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 3, line 1, delete "**legal**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 3, line 2, change "**or insurers of the damaged property, all**" to "**of the damaged**  
28 **property,**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, line 4, change "**Subitem**" to "**Item**" and at the beginning of line 5, change "**Item**"  
3 to "**Subsubparagraph**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 3, line 5, delete "**on a case-by-case basis**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 3, at the end of line 6 and at the beginning of line 7, change "**under circumstances**"  
8 to "**as**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, line 22, change "**Item**" to "**Subsubparagraph**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 3, line 26, change "**such**" to "**the**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 4, line 3, change "**disaster or is filed and pending in a legal**" to "**disaster, or in**  
15 **a filed and pending**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 4, line 4, change "**homeowner's insurer or insurers**" to "**insurer of the property**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 4, line 6, delete "**the homeowner's**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 21

21 On page 4, line 7, change "**showing the homeowner has a legal**" to "**that the homeowner**  
22 **has a**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 22

24 On page 4, line 8, change "**or insurers of the damaged property, all**" to "**of the damaged**  
25 **property,**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 23

27 On page 4, line 9, change "**Subitem**" to "**Item**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 24

29 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "**Item**" to "**Subsubparagraph**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 25

31 On page 4, at the end of line 11 and at the beginning of line 12, change "**under**  
32 **circumstances**" to "**as**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

2 On page 4, line 24, change "that has been destroyed or is" to "destroyed or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 4, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "or in a claim or action against the insurer  
5 of the property; to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 28

7 On page 5, line 2, change "under circumstances" to "as"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 29

9 On page 5, line 3, change "Section 18(G)(5) and Article VII, Section" to "Sections 18(G)(5)  
10 and"